
CHURCHILL DOWNS - May 31, 2010 - Race 9
MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares
One And One Sixteenth Miles On The Turf Track Record: (Wise River - 1:39.83 - April 26, 2009)
Purse: $48,000
Includes: $9,600 KTDF - Kentucky TB Devt Fund
Available Money: $48,384
Value of Race: $48,352 1st $28,800, 2nd $9,600, 3rd $4,800, 4th $2,400, 5th $1,440, 6th $224, 7th $192, 8th $224, 9th $224, 10th

$224, 11th $224
Weather: Hazy Track: Firm
Off at: 5:00 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
22May10 7CD6

8May10 11CD4

30Apr10 2CD7

8May10 11CD6

17Apr10 5KEE2

22Apr10 4KEE2

15Apr10 6KEE5

1May10 3CD5

21Mar10 7TP2

10Apr10 2KEE5

10Apr10 11KEE2

3
11
1
5

10
4
8
7
6
2
9

Broadway Breeze (Goncalves, Leandro)
Dyani (Lanerie, Corey)
English Girl (Mojica, Orlando)
Grande Bold (Torres, Francisco)
Dixie's Hope (Gonzalez, Jr., Sal)
Blues Legend (Solis, Alex)
Jewelry (BRZ) (Arguello, Jr., Fabio)
Circleboundbay (Albarado, Robby)
Wickedology (Mena, Miguel)
Beautiful Song (Lebron, Victor)
Diza (Lenclud, Frederic)

125
125
125
118
118
118
118
118
118
118
120

L g
LA b
LA
LA f
L b
LA
LA
LA
LA b
LA b
LA

3
11
1
5

10
4
8
7
6
2
9

4
11
7
9
6
3
10
5
2
8
1

3Head

11
81 1/2

102 1/2

21 1/2

7Head

9Head

11/2

52

61 1/2

4Head

51 1/2

11
81/2

101/2

11 1/2

71

91 1/2

21/2

4Head

6Head

31/2

3Head

102

51

61 1/2

12 1/2

81/2

71/2

21/2

9Head

11
41/2

21 1/2

51 1/2

3Head

41 1/2

1Head

61/2

72

83

91/2

105

11

11/2

23/4

33/4

42 3/4

5Nose

62 1/4

71 3/4

81 3/4

91 1/4

1011 1/4

11

8.40
7.80

48.40
17.50
5.80

1.50*
54.40
5.60

73.50
10.60
9.10

drifted out late
stead, altered course
steadied 1/4 pl
traffic late
pace, faltered
4 wide 3/8 pl
inside run 2nd turn
off inside, tired
steadied 3/8 pl
took up 3/8 pl
off rail 2nd turn

Fractional Times: 23.68 47.87 1:12.89 1:38.70 Final Time: 1:45.31
Split Times: (24:19) (25:02) (25:81) (6:61)
Run-Up: 34 feet

Winner: Broadway Breeze, Chestnut Filly, by Theatrical (IRE) out of Candace in Aspen, by Woodman. Foaled Mar 07, 2006 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Allen E. Paulson Living Trust. Winning Owner: Late Night Stables LLC

Scratched Horse(s): Cascabella (Trainer), Home Fries (Trainer)

Total WPS Pool: $259,711
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

3 Broadway Breeze 18.80 9.60 5.40
11 Dyani 8.00 4.40

1 English Girl 16.60

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 3-11 154.40 197,602
$2.00 Trifecta 3-11-1 4,103.80 148,376
$2.00 Superfecta 3-11-1-5 29,432.20 83,917
$2.00 Daily Double 5-3 130.60 16,024
$2.00 Pick 3 2-5-3 (3 correct) 480.00 24,292

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

3 Broadway Breeze 4 32 52 1/2 33 2Head 11/2

11 Dyani 11 1110 117 3/4 107 1/4 53 1/4 21/2

1 English Girl 7 85 3/4 85 1/4 53 1/2 31 1/2 31 1/4

5 Grande Bold 9 107 1/2 107 1/4 64 1/2 41 3/4 42

10 Dixie's Hope 6 21/2 11 1/2 12 1/2 1Head 54 3/4

4 Blues Legend 3 75 3/4 74 1/4 86 1/2 64 3/4 64 3/4

8 Jewelry (BRZ) 10 97 1/4 95 3/4 76 75 1/4 77

7 Circleboundbay 5 11/2 21 1/2 22 1/2 87 1/4 88 3/4

6 Wickedology 2 52 1/4 42 1/2 97 910 1/4 910 1/2

2 Beautiful Song 8 64 1/4 64 119 1/4 1010 3/4 1011 3/4

9 Diza 1 42 32 43 1115 3/4 1123

Trainers: 3 - Pitts, Helen; 11 - Kenneally, Eddie; 1 - Tammaro, Michael; 5 - Oliver, Philip; 10 - Deegan, Joseph; 4 - Proctor, Thomas; 8 - McPeek, Kenneth;
7 - McPeek, Kenneth; 6 - Maker, Michael; 2 - Arnold, II, George; 9 - Mott, William

Owners: 3 - Late Night Stables LLC; 11 - Stonecrest Farm; 1 - Mereworth Farms; 5 - St. George Farm Racing LLC (Banwell); 10 - Pocket Aces Stables; 4
- Dogwood Plantation; 8 - Harrison, Michael and Fazenda Mondesir International; 7 - Kisber Dark Horse Stables; 6 - Randal, Mr. and Mrs. R.
David; 2 - Humphrey, Jr., Louise I. and G. Watts; 9 - Chandler, Dr. John A.;

Footnotes
BROADWAY BREEZE close up along the inside, angled out for the drive, forged to the front in midstretch and held sway while drifting out late. DYANI
outrun for a half, steadied and altered course out four wide with three furlongs to go, advanced in that path into the stretch and closed well late. ENGLISH
GIRL reserved along the inside, moved off the rail when advancing on the second turn, steadied angling out four wide late on the second turn, then rallied
willingly late. GRANDE BOLD outrun for a half three wide, made a good middle move along the inside, angled out for the drive then was in traffic late when
the winner drifted out. DIXIE'S HOPE with the pace from the outset, took over before a half, led the field to the final furlong and faltered. BLUES LEGEND
unhurried three wide, moved out a path with three furlongs to go then lacked a closing bid. JEWELRY (BRZ) reserved off the inside, made a run along the
inside on the second turn but could not sustain the bid. CIRCLEBOUNDBAY vied for the lead off the inside, held on well to the stretch and tired.
WICKEDOLOGY within striking distance, moved out to be three wide into the second turn, steadied once in that turn and tired. BEAUTIFUL SONG reserved
for a half, took up from between rivals near the three furlong marker when WICKEDOLOGY steadied then was no factor. DIZA forwardly placed three wide,
moved in a path on the second turn and stopped.

Copyright 2010 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=CD&CY=USA&DATE=05/31/2010&RACE=9&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=CD&CY=USA&DATE=05/31/2010&RACE=9&DAY=D&site=CHRR

