## CHURCHILL DOWNS - May 31, 2010 - Race 9

MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares One And One Sixteenth Miles On The Turf Track Record: (Wise River - 1:39.83 - April 26, 2009) Purse: \$48,000 Includes: \$9,600 KTDF - Kentucky TB Devt Fund

Available Money: \$48,384

Value of Race: \$48,352 1st \$28,800, 2nd \$9,600, 3rd \$4,800, 4th \$2,400, 5th \$1,440, 6th \$224, 7th \$192, 8th \$224, 9th \$224, 10th \$224, 11th \$224

Weather: Hazy Track: Firm

Off at: 5:00 Start: Good for all

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
22May10 <sup>7</sup> CD <sup>6</sup>	3	Broadway Breeze (Goncalves, Leandro)	125 Lg	3	4	3 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	8.40	drifted out late
8May10 <sup>11</sup> CD <sup>4</sup>	11	Dyani (Lanerie, Corey)	125 LA b	11	11	11	11	10 <sup>2</sup>	5 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>3/4</sup>	7.80	stead, altered course
30Apr10 <sup>2</sup> CD <sup>7</sup>	1	English Girl (Mojica, Orlando)	125 LA	1	7	8 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	8 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>3/4</sup>	48.40	steadied 1/4 pl
8May10 <sup>11</sup> CD <sup>6</sup>	5	Grande Bold (Torres, Francisco)	118 LA f	5	9	10 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	10 <sup>1/2</sup>	6 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>2 3/4</sup>	17.50	traffic late
17Apr10 <sup>5</sup> KEE <sup>2</sup>	10	Dixie's Hope (Gonzalez, Jr., Sal)	118 L.b	10	6	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>Nose</sup>	5.80	pace, faltered
22Apr10 <sup>4</sup> KEE <sup>2</sup>	4	Blues Legend (Solis, Alex)	118 LA	4	3	7 <sup>Head</sup>	7 <sup>1</sup>	8 <sup>1/2</sup>	6 <sup>1/2</sup>	6 <sup>2 1/4</sup>	1.50*	4 wide 3/8 pl
15Apr10 <sup>6</sup> KEE <sup>5</sup>	8	Jewelry (BRZ) (Arguello, Jr., Fabio)	118 LA	8	10	9 <sup>Head</sup>	9 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>1/2</sup>	7 <sup>2</sup>	7 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	54.40	inside run 2nd turn
1May10 <sup>3</sup> CD <sup>5</sup>	7	Circleboundbay (Albarado, Robby)	118 LA	7	5	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	8 <sup>3</sup>	8 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	5.60	off inside, tired
21Mar10 <sup>7</sup> TP <sup>2</sup>	6	Wickedology (Mena, Miguel)	118 LA b	6	2	5 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>Head</sup>	9 <sup>Head</sup>	9 <sup>1/2</sup>	9 <sup>1 1/4</sup>		steadied 3/8 pl
10Apr10 <sup>2</sup> KEE <sup>5</sup>	2	Beautiful Song (Lebron, Victor)	118 LA b	2	8	6 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>Head</sup>	11	10 <sup>5</sup>	10 <sup>11 1/4</sup>	10.60	took up 3/8 pl
10Apr10 <sup>11</sup> KEE <sup>2</sup>	9	Diza (Lenclud, Frederic)	120 LA	9	1	4 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	11	11	9.10	off rail 2nd turn
Fractional Times: 23.68 47.87 1:12.89 1:38.70 Split Times: (24:19) (25:02) (25:81) (6:61)		Final Time	: 1:45	5.31								

Run-Up: 34 feet

Winner: Broadway Breeze, Chestnut Filly, by Theatrical (IRE) out of Candace in Aspen, by Woodman. Foaled Mar 07, 2006 in Kentucky. Breeder: Allen E. Paulson Living Trust. Winning Owner: Late Night Stables LLC

Scratched Horse(s): Cascabella (Trainer), Home Fries (Trainer)

## Total WPS Pool: \$259,711

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
3	Broadway Breeze	18.80	9.60	5.40	\$2.00 Exacta	3-11	154.40	197,602
11	Dyani		8.00	4.40	\$2.00 Trifecta	3-11-1	4,103.80	148,376
1	English Girl			16.60	\$2.00 Superfecta	3-11-1-5	29,432.20	83,917
	-				\$2.00 Daily Double	5-3	130.60	16,024
					\$2.00 Pick 3	2-5-3 (3 correct)	480.00	24,292

## Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin
3	Broadway Breeze	4	3 <sup>2</sup>	5 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>3</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>
11	Dyani		11 <sup>10</sup>	11 <sup>7 3/4</sup>	10 <sup>7 1/4</sup>	5 <sup>3 1/4</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>
1	English Girl			0	0	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/4</sup>
5	Grande Bold	9	10 <sup>7 1/2</sup>	10 <sup>7 1/4</sup>	6 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	4 <sup>2</sup>
10	Dixie's Hope	6	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>4 3/4</sup>
4	Blues Legend	0	7 <sup>5 3/4</sup>	7 <sup>4 1/4</sup>	0	6 <sup>4 3/4</sup>	6 <sup>4 3/4</sup>
8	Jewelry (BRZ)	10		9 <sup>5 3/4</sup>	7 <sup>6</sup>	7 <sup>5 1/4</sup>	7 <sup>7</sup>
7	Circleboundbay	5		2	2	8 <sup>7 1/4</sup>	8 <sup>8 3/4</sup>
6	Wickedology	2	5 <sup>2 1/4</sup>	4 <sup>2 1/2</sup>		9 <sup>10 1/4</sup>	9 <sup>10 1/2</sup>
2	Beautiful Song	8	6 <sup>4 1/4</sup>	6 <sup>4</sup>			10 <sup>11 3/4</sup>
9	Diza	1	4 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>3</sup>	11 <sup>15 3/4</sup>	11 <sup>23</sup>

Trainers: 3 - Pitts, Helen; 11 - Kenneally, Eddie; 1 - Tammaro, Michael; 5 - Oliver, Philip; 10 - Deegan, Joseph; 4 - Proctor, Thomas; 8 - McPeek, Kenneth; 7 - McPeek, Kenneth; 6 - Maker, Michael; 2 - Arnold, II, George; 9 - Mott, William

Owners: 3 - Late Night Stables LLC; 11 - Stonecrest Farm; 1 - Mereworth Farms; 5 - St. George Farm Racing LLC (Banwell); 10 - Pocket Aces Stables; 4 - Dogwood Plantation; 8 - Harrison, Michael and Fazenda Mondesir International; 7 - Kisber Dark Horse Stables; 6 - Randal, Mr. and Mrs. R. David; 2 - Humphrey, Jr., Louise I. and G. Watts; 9 - Chandler, Dr. John A.;

## Footnotes

BROADWAY BREEZE close up along the inside, angled out for the drive, forged to the front in midstretch and held sway while drifting out late. DYANI outrun for a half, steadied and altered course out four wide with three furlongs to go, advanced in that path into the stretch and closed well late. ENGLISH GIRL reserved along the inside, moved off the rail when advancing on the second turn, steadied angling out four wide late on the second turn, then rallied willingly late. GRANDE BOLD outrun for a half three wide, made a good middle move along the inside, angled out for the drive then was in traffic late when the winner drifted out. DIXIE'S HOPE with the pace from the outset, took over before a half, led the field to the final furlong and faltered. BLUES LEGEND unhurried three wide, moved out a path with three furlongs to go then lacked a closing bid. JEWELRY (BRZ) reserved off the inside, made a run along the inside on the second turn but could not sustain the bid. CIRCLEBOUNDBAY vied for the lead off the inside, held on well to the stretch and tired. WICKEDOLOGY within striking distance, moved out to be three wide into the second turn, steadied once in that turn and tired. BEAUTIFUL SONG reserved for a half, took up from between rivals near the three furlong marker when WICKEDOLOGY steadied then was no factor. DIZA forwardly placed three wide, moved in a path on the second turn and stopped.

Copyright 2010 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Video Race Replay